Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	TURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	1			
		Na	me	Execution Date	
Nathan WEBSTER 09/20/2007					
David Mark HAMPS	SON			09/24/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Huntleigh Te	chnoloa	/ Limited		
Street Address:	310-312 Dall				
City:	Luton, Bedfor				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:					
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
	1				
Property	Туре		Number		
Property Application Number		117189			
Application Number	r:	117189			
Application Number	r:	117189			
Application Number	r:				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC	r: CE DATA (608)83	1-2106			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC	r: CE DATA (608)83	1-2106 Mail wh	25		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	r: CE DATA (608)83 <i>Il be sent via US</i> (608) 83 sjd@dev	1-2106 <i>Mail wh</i> 31-2100 wittross.	25 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	r: (608)83 <i>I be sent via US</i> (608) 83 sjd@dev ne: Sarah J	1-2106 <i>Mail wh</i> 31-2100 wittross.	25 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com nd		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	r: (608)83 <i>I be sent via US</i> (608) 83 sjd@dev ne: Sarah J 8000 Ex	1-2106 <i>Mail wh</i> 31-2100 wittross. . Desmo ccelsior [25 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com nd Drive, Suite 401		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: (608)83 <i>I be sent via US</i> (608) 83 sjd@dev ee: Sarah J 8000 Ex DeWitt F	1-2106 <i>Mail wh</i> 31-2100 wittross. . Desmo ccelsior E Ross & S	25 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com nd Drive, Suite 401 Stevens S.C.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	r: (608)83 <i>I be sent via US</i> (608) 83 sjd@dev ee: Sarah J 8000 Ex DeWitt F	1-2106 <i>Mail wh</i> 31-2100 wittross. . Desmo ccelsior E Ross & S	25 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com nd Drive, Suite 401		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: (608)83 <i>Il be sent via US</i> (608) 83 sjd@dev ne: Sarah J 8000 Ex DeWitt F Madisor	1-2106 <i>Mail wh</i> 31-2100 wittross. . Desmo ccelsior E Ross & S	25 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com nd Drive, Suite 401 Stevens S.C.		

source=USPTO--071106--Assignment--AS_FILED#page1.tif source=USPTO--071106--Assignment--AS_FILED#page2.tif

500391638

PATENT REEL: 020070 FRAME: 0734

PATENT REEL: 020070 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT

This document is an ASSIGNMENT made by ASSIGNORS:

Nathan WEBSTER	of	13 Lodwick Rise St. Mellons, Cardiff CR2 0NY United Kingdom
David Mark HAMPSON	of	34 Highfields Llandaff, Cardiff, South Glamorgan, CF5 2QB United Kingdom

to ASSIGNEE:

Huntleigh Technology Limited	of	310-312 Dallow Road
8		Luton, Bedfordshire LUI 1TD
		United Kingdom
(a business organized under the law	is of G	reat Britain).

(a business organized under the laws of Great Britain).

For good and valuable consideration provided by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is acknowledged:

1. Assignment.

The ASSIGNORS sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, and to the ASSIGNEE's successors and assignees, their entire right, title and interest in the invention set forth in the following patent applications:

Title (as filed):	ROTARY VALVE
Inventor(s):	Nathan WEBSTER and David Mark HAMPSON
Priority From:	PCT/GB2005/004305
U.S. Filing Date:	09 MAY 2007
U.S. Serial No.:	11/718,925

Title (as filed):	ROTARY VALVE
Inventor(s):	Nathan WEBSTER and David Mark HAMPSON
Priority From:	GB 0424870.4
PCT Filing Date:	08 NOVEMBER 2005
PCT Serial No.:	PCT/GB2005/004305

Page 1 of 4

Title (as filed):ROTARY VALVEInventor(s):Nathan WEBSTER and David Mark HAMPSONGB Filing Date:10 NOVEMBER 2004GB Serial No.:0424870.4

The ASSIGNORS acknowledge that their entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above applications relate is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE, including the right to apply for protection in all countries abroad and the right to claim priority under any International Conventions for such applications, and assent to the making of any such applications and any substitutes, refiles, divisions, or continuations resulting from any such applications, with or without priority claims. The ASSIGNORS acknowledge that the ASSIGNEE shall hold all right, title and interest in the invention as fully and completely as they would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this ASSIGNMENT not been made, including any right, title and interest in and to any causes of action for infringement, and the right to sue and collect damages for any infringement.

2. Other Matter Encompassed.

This sale and assignment extends to the previously-noted matter, and also to (a) any related substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications filed in the United States and elsewhere; (b) any subsequent patent applications filed in the United States or elsewhere claiming the benefit of priority to this or any of the aforementioned applications; (c) any patents issuing out of any of the aforementioned applications of such patents; and (d) any other patent applications or patents relating to the invention set forth in the application(s) identified above.

3. Assignor Certification of Ownership.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they have the full right to convey their entire right, title and interest in the invention to the ASSIGNEE, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

4. Assignor Assistance in Securing Rights.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at any time and upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the invention, or the title in any application regarding the invention or in any patents that may be granted for the invention. If the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assignees desire to make substitute, refile, division, or continuation applications for the invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of a patent for the invention, or to file a disclaimer relating to the invention, or to make an application for a

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 020070 FRAME: 0737 corresponding patent in any foreign country, the ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at any time and upon request sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts necessary for these purposes, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts relating to the invention and any applications or patents relating to the invention known to them, and testify as to these facts in interferences or other litigation when requested to do so, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR: NATE WEBSTER	$\frac{1}{Date:} \frac{20/09/2007}{DAY/MONTH/YEAR}$
Witnesses to Assignor Signature:	and the second
DAVID PALL BENTLEY	DAR
Full Name of Witness	SIGNATURE
BRICKFIELD AUE, HEMEL HEMPST	EAD, LERTS, LP3 8NP
Address	
A CLUE FUNTAN	-daine to
Full Name of Witness	SIGNATURË
42 HAZELLANDA CLOSELL	WTELL, BEENS, LUZ BAR
Address	24
PAUL ROBERT LOVELL	
Full Name of Witness	SIGNATURE
19 THE VINEYARD, WELWYN CARDER Address	J CITY, HERTS., ALS 7PY

Page 3 of 4

ASSIGNOR:	Theapph
	David Mark HAMPSON

Date: $\frac{24/0.9/07}{DAV/MONTH/YEAR}$

Witnesses to Assignor Signature:

Withesses to Hasighter of Entertainty.	
JEWNIFER AUGE HAN ROW TAttemp	
Full Name of Witness SIGNATURE	
34 HGHFIRDS, CARDIFF CF 5 2013	
Address	
Any REBERCA HAMPSON ARHAMPSON	
ANY KERCA HAMPSON ARHOM PSO	
47, WEST ROAD, CARDIFF CE14 ZET	
Address	

JAMES	O'	RELLLY
E 11 3 T	C (5 Y) .	/

O'Reilly SIGNATURE

Full Name of Witness

47 WEST	KOAD.	CARDIFE	CF14	2.57

Address

Page 4 of 4